
Ref. No. 

Sl No 

MAHARAJA MANINDRA CHANDRA GROUP OF COLLEGES 
CO-ORDINATION COMMITTEE 

Q/coc/008/24 

Description 

20, RAM KANTO BOSE STREET 
KOLKATA -700 003 

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed Supplier/Vendors to supply the 
following items. Last date for submission of quotation is 01.08.2024. 

Supply ,Installation, of inbuilt UV CuZn (AQUAGURAD 
PRO PURE CHILL 120 PSS UV CuZn) water purifier cum 
storage cooler having following features: Approximate 
external dimension 750*690*1420(mm), Operating 
power supply- 230 V AC (50 Hz) 
Power in watts 720+- 10% max , 
Operating Temperature-10 to 40 degree C 
Water storage tank capacity-120 Ltrs 
Capacity with comfort level water outlet 80 LPH 

Net Weight-79 KGS 
Output water temperature 17 dec C+_ 1 deg C 

Refrigerant HFC R134a 

No of Ambient Faucet-01 
No of Cold Faucet-02 

NOTICE 

Thermal insulation for storage tank- PUF 

Purified water Production Capacity-180 LPH*(Max) 

No of Stages for filter cum purifier-04 
20 Inch Sediment Filter-01 nos 

20 inch Activated Carbon Filter-01 nos 

Active Copper Zinc Booster-Yes 
Type of Product-Concealed 

Active Copper and Zinc Booster-03 Nos 
UV Disinfection Housing-8 watts 3 nos 

Phone : 2555-4562 

Dated.... 

Model 

24.04.2024 

AQUAGURAD PRO PURE 
CHILL 120 PSS UV+ 

CuZn 

Quantity 

02 nos. 

Rate should be quoted considering buy back of one old cooler machine AG Green 

Pure chil| 120 PSS UV. 

Cont. Page-2 



SI No 

2 

Ref. No. 

2. 

MAHARAJA MANINDRA CHANDRA GROUP OF COLLEGES 
CO-ORDINATION COMMITTEE 

Description 

Net Weight-6.5 Kgs 

UV Lamp-16 Watt 

Dimensions(WXDXH) in mm-355X102.5X307 

Power Rating-35 watt 

Water Flow Rate-200 LPH(Max) 

20, RAM KANTO BOSE STREET 
KOLKATA -700 003 

Water Inlet Pressure(Min)-0.4 Kg/sq.cm 

Water Inlet Pressure(Max)-2.0 Kg/sq.cm 

Fuse-2 Amps Slow Blow 

Operating Voltage-160 V-27OV AC,50 Hz 

Page - 2 

1. Supplier should have valid Trade License. 
Contractor should have PAN 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 

Model 

4. Participants should have GST Registration 

AG 200 

3. The bidder,participating in the tender shall be either OEM of the brand 
Or their authorized distributor. The distributor will have to submit a valid 
Certificate in this regard from the OEM. 

5. Contractor should submit Income Tax Return from last three years. 

9. Firm/OEM Factory Labour License. 

Phone: 25554562 

6. Firm or OEM should have own sales & service center in Kolkata for last 10 years. 

Dated. 

10. Firm/0EM should have GC Mark Green Company Certificate 

7. Bidder/OEM Should have Quality management of Manufacturing of Water Filter Cum Purifier, 
Reverse Osmosis Water Purifier, Water Cooler Cum Purifier of ISO 9001 :2015 

11. Original Catalogue need to be uploaded along with specification 

Quantity 

8. Bidder/0 EM should have Environmental management system with Manufacturing of Water 
Filter Cum Purifier, Reverse Osmosis Water Purifier, Water Cooler Cum Purifier of ISO 
14001:2015 

1 no. 

Convenor, 24.7. 24 
Coordination Committee 

M.M.C. Group of Colleges 
Kolkata -3 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

